
Pre-Proposal Meeting Sign-in    
RFP 91097 CB   

On Call Construction Management at Risk Services for UMB    

Date: June 12, 2024
Time: 10:00 a.m.

Representative Company Name MDOT MBE Business Number Email Address
Andrew Marani A.R. Marani 410-426-3690 andrewmarani@armarani.com
Sandra Bourdeaux Anthony Management Group LLC 410-992-7766 sandra.bourdeaux@anthonymanagementgroup.com
Derrick Foster Barton Malow Builders m443-790-0815/ o443-757-1000 derrick.foster@bartonmalow.com
Patrick Speth Clark 540-235-1315 patrick.speth@clarkconstruction.com
Terry Edmondson Clark 540-235-1315 terry.edmondson@clarkconstruction.com
Christopher Elmes Consigli 774-278-8922 celmes@consigli.com
Michael Hudak DPR 410-409-1582 michael.hudak@dpr.com
Kurt Sandberg DPR 202-345-5081 kurts@dpr.com
Jeff Jeffers DPR 443-871-2862 jeffreyj@dpr.com
Sarah Pulmer Dustin 301-810-4320 spalmer@dustinconstruction.com
Nina Manguiri Gilbane 443-469-8158 lmanguiri@gilbaneco.com
Megan McDowell, 
Marketing Coordinator

J. Vinton Schafer mmcdowell@quandel.com

Wayne Gutermuth JVS Quandel wgutermuth@quandel.com
Ellington Churchill Lewis 410-356-4200 echurchill@lewis-contractors.com
L Ribero Lewis lribero@lewis-contractors.com
Fernando Parada Mayson Dixon x 410-982-6506 fernando@maysondixon.com
Jordan Goetz Oak 410-828-1000 jgoetz@oakcontracting.com
Douglas DuBois PBI  Commercial 410-599-8805 doug@pbi1988.com
Cliff Milstead Plano-Coudon, LLC 410-837-2570 cmilstead@pcbuilds.com
Nick Funk Plano-Coudon, LLC 410-837-2570 nfunk@pcbuilds.com
Eduardo Aranda-Garcia Prestige Roofing MD 667-289-0489
Chris Bell Southway 410-332-4134 cbell@southwaybuilders.com
Christina Blair UMB CFSA 410-706-4728 cblair@umaryland.edu
Joseph Lee UMB CFSA 410-706-8307 joseph.lee@umaryland.edu
Jack Mumma UMB CFSA 410-706-7197 jmumma@umaryland.edu
Jody Latimer UMB Design & Construction 410-706-1120 jlatimer@umaryland.edu
Bryan Acri Whiting-Turner Contracting Company 410-808-4603 bryan.acri@whiting-turner.com

Andrew Hooker Wohlsen 443-695-1906 andrew.hooker@wohlsen.com
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